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0.008 0.289 0.569 0.850 1.131
ppb

0.008 0.289 0.569 0.850 1.131
ppb

0.005 0.000 0.005
ppb

0.0006 0.0000 0.0006
ppb

0.98657 0.99328 1.00000 1.00681 1.01362
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SOx, Zonal Mean
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0.0000 0.0623 0.1247 0.1870 0.2494
ppb

0.0000 0.0623 0.1247 0.1870 0.2494
ppb

0.0025 0.0000 0.0025
ppb

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
ppb

0.164 0.582 1.000 3.542 6.083
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DMS, Zonal Mean
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0.0001 0.0408 0.0816 0.1223 0.1630
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ppb

0.003 0.000 0.003
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

0.7706 0.8853 1.0000 1.1488 1.2977
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HMS, Zonal Mean
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0.0001 0.0000 0.0001
ppb

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 5

0.995749 0.997875 1.000000 1.002135 1.004269
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MSA, Zonal Mean
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0.000 0.125 0.250 0.375 0.500
ppb
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ppb

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 5
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ppb 1e 6

0.999438 1.000000 1.000562
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OCS, Zonal Mean



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0005 0.0970 0.1934 0.2899 0.3864
ppb

0.0005 0.0970 0.1934 0.2899 0.3864
ppb

0.008 0.000 0.008
ppb

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
ppb

0.7683 0.8841 1.0000 1.1508 1.3016
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO2, Zonal Mean
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0.0000 0.1885 0.3770 0.5654 0.7539
ppb

0.0000 0.1885 0.3770 0.5654 0.7539
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.0006 0.0000 0.0006
ppb

0.96701 0.98351 1.00000 1.01706 1.03411
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO4, Zonal Mean
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